Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03250313 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3X03 District:03

Counties: OKALOOSA

Road Name: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Limits: 57040000

Project(s): 40619635201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.118 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.058 Miles Letting Date: 03/13/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.176 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days Other

Proposal Budget Estimate: $239,303.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of restore spalled areas in the top of deck, epoxy overlay top of deck, and
other incidental construction for SR 85 over SR 397, Bridge No. 570043 in Okaloosa County.

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any
work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written
certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work,
as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling
units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the
project.
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Florida Department of Transportation
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ALT Iltem
Section 0001 Structures
0403- 1-100
0403- 2-100
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 22
0102-913- 31
0999- 25-
Section 0003 Signing
0706- 1- 3
0918-712-100

0918-712-110
0918-712-120

0918-712-130

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3X03
Description

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS

MOBILIZATION (40619635201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (40619635201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (40619635201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE,
SOLID 6"

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW,
SOLID 6"

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 10-30
SKIP 6"

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 10-30
SKIP 6"
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Unit

SY
CF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
GM
GM
GM
LS

EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity

1,368.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1,025.000
4,168.000
90.000
187.000
0.058
0.058
0.058
1.000

9.000
0.058

0.058
0.058

0.058
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